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Designated Boston Area SANE Sites:    
Massachusetts General Hospital 
Boston Medical Center  
Brigham and Women’s  
Beth Israel Deaconess  
Newton Wellesley Hospital 
Cambridge Hospital 
Children’s Hospital Boston 
 
 

Regional Coordinator 
Claire Shastany, RN, SANE 
Phone: (781) 718‐9164 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail: Claire.Shastany@state.ma.us 
Boston Operational Coordinator 
Laurie Ferguson, RN, SANE 
Phone: (781) 718‐6731 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail: Laurie.Ferguson@state.ma.us 

 
Designated Northeastern SANE Site: 
Lawrence General Hospital 
 
 
 
 

Regional Coordinator: 
Linda Molchan, RN, MS, SANE 
Phone: (978) 478‐8138 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail: Linda.Molchan@state.ma.us                 

Designated Southeastern SANE Sites: 
Brockton Hospital 
Charlton Memorial Hospital 
St. Luke’s Hospital 
Morton Medical Center 
Tobey Hospital 
Jordan Hospital 
 

Regional Coordinator: 
Kristi Holden, RN, BSN, SANE 
Phone: (774) 274‐0757 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
Email: Kristi.Holden@state.ma.us 
 

 
Designated Central Massachusetts SANE Sites: 
Harrington Memorial Hospital 
Worcester Medical Center 
UMASS Memorial Hospital 
UMASS University Hospital 
Milford Regional Medical Center 
 

Regional Coordinator:  
Karen Hazard, RN, BS, SANE 
Phone: (339) 440‐1476 
Fax: (508) 473‐2242 
Email: Karen.Hazard@state.ma.us 
 

 
Designated Western Mass. SANE Sites: 
UMASS Amherst University Health Services 
Baystate Medical Center 
Cooley Dickinson Hospital 
Mercy Medical Center 
Wing Memorial Hospital 
 

Regional Coordinator: 
Mary Walz‐Watson, RN, BS, SANE 
Phone: (857) 207‐0789 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
Email: Mary.Walz‐Watson@state.ma.us 
 

 
Designated Cape/Islands SANE sites: 
Falmouth Hospital 
Cape Cod Hospital 
Nantucket Cottage Hospital 
 
 
 

Regional Coordinator: 
Kathleen Ecker, MSN, NP‐BC, Pediatric and Adult SANE 
Phone: (774) 274‐0944 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail: Kathleen.Ecker@state.ma.us 
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Joan Meunier‐Sham, MS, RN  
Director 
MA SANE Program 
Associate Director 
Pediatric SANE 
Massachusetts SANE Program 
MA Department of Public Health 
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: (781) 718‐9107 
Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail: Joan.Sham@state.ma.us 
 
Ginhee Sohn 
Program Coordinator 
Massachusetts SANE Program 
MA Department of Public Health 
Boston, MA 02108 
Office:  (617) 624‐6052 
Phone: (857) 207‐0788 
Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
E‐Mail:  Ginhee.Sohn@state.ma.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cheryl Re, RN, BSN, SANE 
Associate Director 
Adult and Adolescent SANE  
MA SANE Program 
Massachusetts SANE Program 
MA Department of Public Health 
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: (413) 265‐8559 
Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
Email: Cheryl.Re@state.ma.us 
 
 
Anne Parsons Marchant, MS, CNS 
Clinical Nurse Specialist in  
Child and Adolescent Health  
Pediatric SANE 

Massachusetts SANE Program 
MA Department of Public Health 
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: (617) 571‐6684 

Fax: (617) 624‐5715 
Email: Anne.Marchant@state.ma.us 
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